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Broadband Forum Liaison To:

3GPP SA2: Erik Guttman, erik.guttman@partner.samsung.com
3GPP SA2: Ivano Guardini, ivano.guardini@telecomitalia.it
 3GPP SA2: Frank Mademann, frank.mademann@huawei.com
CC:
3GPP CT3: Weihua Qiao, qiaoweihua@huawei.com
3GPP CT3: Kenjiro Arai, arai.kenjiro@lab.ntt.cojp
3GPP CT3: Susana Fernandez, susana.fernandez@ericsson.com
From:
Christophe Alter
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair 
(christophe.alter@orange.com) 
Liaison Communicated By: Jaume Rius i Riu, Ericsson jaume.rius.i.riu@ericsson.com
Date: November 22, 2013
Subject: Next hop policy rule use case accepted into WT-300
In Broadband Forum most recent meeting held in Rome Italy contribution bbf2013.1175 was discussed and the BBF next hop use case got accepted into WT-300.  During this discussion it was highlighted that 3GPP does not specify this functionality.  Note that the other use cases in the contribution are still under discussion at BBF.
The BBF would like feedback from 3GPP as to whether you draw the same conclusion on the lack of the functionality to support this use case.  Further, we request that 3GPP provide feedback on how this functionality might be accomplished via the 3GPP Gx interface. 
In addition, BBF would like 3GPP to confirm that the PCRF can be used for more than QoS and support, for example policy based forwarding. This would help the BBF to leverage it as part of its overall converged policy architecture.
Further background information:

This particular next hop policy routing functionality has been previously specified in requirement R-7-25 in TR-092. And it also found in “Traffic actions” row in Table 14 of TR-134. The BBF considers this an important and long-standing standardized functionality on BRAS/BNG node that needs to be controlled by a policy solution.
The BBF’s next meeting will be held on March 10th 2014.  

The BBF would like to thank you for timely consideration of the above questions.
Sincerely,

Christophe Alter,
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair

CC:

Christophe Alter, Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair (christophe.alter@orange.com) 
Robin Mersh, Broadband Forum CEO (rmersh@broadband-forum.org)
Gabrielle Bingham, Broadband Forum Secretariat (gbingham@broadband-forum.org)
David Allan, E2EA Co-chair (david.i.allan@ericsson.com) 

David Thorne, E2EA Co-chair (david.j.thorne@bt.com)

Sven Ooghe, E2EA Vice-chair (sven.ooghe@alcatel-lucent.com)

Jaume Rius.I.Riu (jaume.rius.i.riu@ericsson.com)
Date of Upcoming Broadband Forum Meetings

A list of upcoming meetings can be found at http://www.broadband-forum.org/meetings/upcomingmeetingsataglance.php
March 10 - 14, 2014 - St. Julian's, Malta

June 23 - 27, 2014 - Denver, Colorado

Attachments:

bbf2013.1175
TR-092
TR-134
